# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

# Schedule 13G

Under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (Amendment No. 2)\*

# **XPO Logistics, Inc.**

(Name of Issuer)

Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (Title of Class of Securities)

> 983793100 (CUSIP Number)

**December 31, 2015** (Date of Event which Requires Filing of this Statement)

Check the appropriate box to designate the rule pursuant to which this Schedule is filed:

- □ Rule 13d-1(b)
- ⊠ Rule 13d-1(c)
- □ Rule 13d-1(d)

\* The remainder of this cover page shall be filled out for a reporting person's initial filing on this form with respect to the subject class of securities, and for any subsequent amendment containing information which would alter the disclosures provided in a prior cover page.

The information required in the remainder of this cover page shall not be deemed to be "filed" for the purpose of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 ("Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section of the Act but shall be subject to all other provisions of the Act (however, see the Notes).

CUSIP N	lo. 983793	100	13G/A	Page 2 of 8 Pages		
1			REPORTING PERSON IFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)			
	Coral Blu	ue In	vestment Pte. Ltd.			
	(None)					
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions)         (a) □       (b) ⊠					
3	SEC USI	E ON	ILY			
4	CITIZEN	ISHI	P OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION			
	Singapor	'e				
	08-F	5	SOLE VOTING POWER			
NULL			0			
	IBER OF IARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER			
	FICIALLY		11 407 070			
	NED BY ACH	7	11,487,278 SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	ORTING					
	RSON VITH	8	0 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
		0	SHARED DISPOSITIVE FOWER			
			11,487,278			
9	AGGRE	GAT	E AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	11,487,2					
10	CHECK	вох	X IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions)			
11	PERCEN	IT O	F CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)			
	10.60%(1	1)				
12			PORTING PERSON (See Instructions)			
	СО					
L						

(1) The Reporting Person's calculation of beneficial ownership is based upon 108,375,625 shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock") of XPO Logistics, Inc. (the "Issuer") outstanding as of November 6, 2015 as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") on November 9, 2015.

CUSIP No. 983793100			13G/A	Page 3 of 8 Pages		
1	NAMES OF REPORTING PERSON I.R.S IDENTIFICATION NO. OF ABOVE PERSONS (ENTITIES ONLY)					
	GIC Private Limited					
	(None)					
2	CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BOX IF A MEMBER OF A GROUP (See Instructions) (a) □ (b) ⊠					
3	SEC USI	E ON	ILY			
		10111				
4	CHIZEN	12HI	P OR PLACE OF ORGANIZATION			
	Singapor	e				
		5	SOLE VOTING POWER			
NUM	IBER OF		0			
SH	ARES	6	SHARED VOTING POWER			
	FICIALLY NED BY		11,487,278			
E	ACH	7	SOLE DISPOSITIVE POWER			
	ORTING RSON					
	VITH	8	0 SHARED DISPOSITIVE POWER			
		U				
	10000		11,487,278			
9	AGGRE	GAΓ	E AMOUNT BENEFICIALLY OWNED BY EACH REPORTING PERSON			
	11,487,2					
10	CHECK	вох	X IF THE AGGREGATE AMOUNT IN ROW (9) EXCLUDES CERTAIN SHARES (See Instructions)			
11	PERCEN	IT O	F CLASS REPRESENTED BY AMOUNT IN ROW (9)			
	10.60%(1	L)				
12			PORTING PERSON (See Instructions)			
	60					
	CO					

(1) The Reporting Person's calculation of beneficial ownership is based upon 108,375,625 shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock") of XPO Logistics, Inc. (the "Issuer") outstanding as of November 6, 2015 as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") on November 9, 2015.

CUSIP	No.	983793100
-------	-----	-----------

Item 1(a). <u>Name of Issuer</u> :	Item 1(a).	Name of Issuer:
------------------------------------	------------	-----------------

XPO Logistics, Inc.

# Item 1(b). Address of Issuer's Principal Executive Offices:

Five Greenwich Office Park, Greenwich, CT 06831

# Item 2(a). <u>Name of Persons Filing</u>:

- I Coral Blue Investment Pte. Ltd.
- II GIC Private Limited

(each individually a "Reporting Person" and collectively the "Reporting Persons").

The Reporting Persons have entered into a Joint Filing Agreement, a copy of which is filed with this Schedule 13G as Exhibit 1 and is incorporated herein by reference. Pursuant to the Joint Filing Agreement, the Reporting Persons have agreed to file this Schedule 13G jointly in accordance with the provisions of Rule 13d-1(k)(1) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended. The execution and filing of the Joint Filing Agreement shall not be construed as an admission that the Reporting Persons are a group or have agreed to act as a group.

#### Item 2(b). Address of Principal Business Office or, if none, Residence:

I & II	168 Robinson Road
	#37-01 Capital Tower
	Singapore 068912

Item 2(c). <u>Citizenship</u>:

I & II Singapore

- Item 2(d).
   <u>Title of Class of Securities</u>:

   Common Stock, par value \$.001 per share
- Item 2(e). <u>CUSIP Number</u>:

983793100

13G/A

CUSIP No. 983793100 13G/A Page 5 of 8 Pages Item 3. If this statement is filed pursuant to §§ 240.13d-1(b) or 240.13d-2(b) or (c), check whether the person filing is a: (a) 🗆 Broker or dealer registered under section 15 of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78o). (b) Bank as defined in section 3(a)(6) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c). Insurance company as defined in section 3(a)(19) of the Act (15 U.S.C. 78c). (c) (d) Investment company registered under section 8 of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-8). (e) 🗆 An investment adviser in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(E). (f) 🗆 An employee benefit plan or endowment fund in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(F). A parent holding company or control person in accordance with §240.13d- 1(b)(1)(ii)(G). (g) A savings associations as defined in Section 3(b) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act (12 U.S.C. 1813). (h) (i) 🗆 A church plan that is excluded from the definition of an investment company under section 3(c)(14) of the Investment Company Act of 1940 (15 U.S.C. 80a-3). (j) Non-U.S. institution in accordance with Rule 13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(J). (k) Group, in accordance with §240.13d-1(b)(1)(ii)(K).

## Item 4. <u>Ownership</u>.

The aggregate number of securities and percentage of the class of securities of the Issuer beneficially owned by each Reporting Person named in Item 2(a), as well as the number of securities as to which such person is deemed to have sole power to vote or to direct the vote, shared power to vote or to direct the vote, sole power to dispose or to direct the disposition, shared power to dispose or direct the disposition, is set forth in the following table:

		]	Number of Shares			
	No of Securities Beneficially	Po	wer to Vote	Pow	er to Dispose	Percent
Reporting Person	Owned	Sole	Shared(1)	Sole	Shared(1)	of Class (2)
Coral Blue Investment Pte. Ltd.	11,487,278	0	11,487,278	0	11,487,278	10.60%
GIC Private Limited	11,487,278	0	11,487,278	0	11,487,278	10.60%
Total <sup>(3)</sup> (all Reporting Persons)	11,487,278	0	11,487,278	0	11,487,278	10.60%

1 Coral Blue Investment Pte. Ltd. is the direct owner of 11,487,278 shares of Common Stock of the Issuer and shares the power to vote and the power to dispose of all of such shares of Common Stock with GIC Private Limited.

2 The foregoing percentages are calculated based upon 108,375,625 shares of Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per share (the "Common Stock") of XPO Logistics, Inc. (the "Issuer") outstanding as of November 6, 2015 as reported in the Issuer's Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission ("SEC") on November 9, 2015.

3 The reporting persons disclaim membership in a group.

CUSIP No. 983793100		13G/A	Page 6 of 8 Pages
Item 5.	<u>Ownership of Five Percent or Less o</u>	<u>f a Class</u> .	
	Not Applicable.		
Item 6.	<u>Ownership of More Than Five Perce</u>	ent on Behalf of Another Person.	
	Not Applicable.		
Item 7.	Identification and Classification of the state of the sta	he Subsidiary Which Acquired the Security Being Rep	orted on By the Parent Holding Company.
	Not Applicable.		
Item 8.	Identification and Classification of M	<u>1embers of the Group</u> .	
	Not Applicable.		
Item 9.	Notice of Dissolution of Group.		
	Not Applicable.		
Item 10.	Certification.		
		ify that, to the best of their knowledge and belief, the secu the effect of changing or influencing the control of the iss	

and are not held in connection with or as a participant in any transaction having that purpose or effect, other than activities solely in

connection with a nomination under Section 240.14a-11.

#### **SIGNATURE**

After reasonable inquiry and to the best of our knowledge and belief, we certify that the information set forth in this statement is true, complete and correct. We also hereby agree to file this statement jointly pursuant to the Agreement listed on <u>Exhibit 1</u> hereto.

Dated: February 2, 2016.

# CORAL BLUE INVESTMENT PTE. LTD.

By: /s/ Arjun Khullar Name: Arjun Khullar Title: Director

# GIC PRIVATE LIMITED

By: /s/ Jimmy Teo Name: Jimmy Teo Title: Senior Vice President

By: /s/ Lim Eng Kok

Name: Lim Eng Kok Title: Senior Vice President

## LIST OF EXHIBITS

<u>Exhibit No.</u> 1

<u>Description</u> Joint Filing Agreement

#### JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

In accordance with the requirements of Rule 13d-1(k) under the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, and subject to the limitations set forth therein, the parties set forth below agree to jointly file the Schedule 13G to which this joint filing agreement is attached, and have duly executed this joint filing agreement as of the date set forth below.

This agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original.

EXECUTED this 2nd day of February 2016.

CORAL BLUE INVESTMENT PTE. LTD.

By:	/s/ Arjun Khullar
Name:	Arjun Khullar
Title:	Director

# GIC PRIVATE LIMITED

By:	/s/ Jimmy Teo
Name:	Jimmy Teo
Title:	Senior Vice President
By:	/s/ Lim Eng Kok

Name: Lim Eng Kok Title: Senior Vice President